GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING NEGOTIATIONS - TENTATIVE GTA AGREEMENT 1312 W. WESTRIDGE PARKWAY THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Mission Statement

The mission of the Greensburg Community School Corporation (GCSC) is to promote learning through quality educational and life-skill programs that prepare our students to be effective, successful, and responsible citizens.

AGENDA OF BOARD MEETING

For purposes of accurate minute taking this session is being audio recorded.

- I. CALL TO ORDER.
- II. "Public Meeting"

(Enacted Law Ind. Code 20-29-6-19 effective July 1, 2019) The school employer must conduct a public meeting to discuss a tentative collective bargaining agreement at least seventy-two (72) hours before it is ratified by the school employer.

Mr. Hunter will present the Tentative Contract for the 2024-2025 school year between Greensburg Community Schools and the Greensburg Teachers Association.

The Tentative Agreement is published on the Greensburg Community Schools website at www.greensburg.k12.in.us.

Questions will be answered from the public.

Agenda and Minutes can be found on the Greensburg Community Schools website at www.greensburg.k12.in.us

"Greensburg Schools acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to school sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, Greensburg Community Schools requires that individuals make requests for these services seventy-two (72) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Tom Hunter, ADA Coordinator, at (812) 663-4774." Agenda is subject to change.